FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The national economy of Canada] How would you rate the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?0PE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
50 1 4 0 22 22 1 9 12 20 9 13 37
Excellent 3% 0 2% 0 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
A ACF
803 114 58 43 311 226 51 237 156 191 152 182 620
Good 53% 56% 35% 44% 54% 64% 50% 52% 53% 50% 61% 52% 54%
B B BCDF B |
581 85 91 44 217 99 45 189 104 156 81 138 443
Poor 39% 42% 54% 45% 38% 28% 44% 42% 35% 41% 32% 40% 38%
E DE E E E J J
68 4 15 10 27 6 6 18 21 14 8 15 54
Terrible 5% 2% 9% 10% 5% 2% 6% 4% % 4% 3% 4% 5%
AE ADE E
853 114 62 44 333 248 52 246 168 211 161 195 657
Top 2 Box 57% 56% 37% 45% 58% 70% 50% 54% 57% 55% 64% 56% 57%
B BC ABCDF B Gl
649 89 106 54 244 105 51 207 125 170 89 153 496
Bottom 2 Box 43% 44% 63% 55% 42% 30% 50% 46% 43% 45% 36% 44% 43%
E ADEF DE E E J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The economy within your province] How would you rate the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?0PE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
64 8 5 5 15 29 3 14 13 15 20 17 47
Excellent 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4%
D Gl
812 120 40 49 330 234 39 229 148 217 150 196 616
Good 54% 59% 24% 50% 57% 66% 38% 50% 50% 57% 60% 56% 53%
BF B BF BCDF B G
531 69 97 42 195 83 45 179 99 133 70 115 416
Poor 35% 34% 57% 43% 34% 24% 44% 40% 34% 35% 28% 33% 36%
E ACDEF E E E J
95 7 27 2 37 6 16 31 34 15 10 20 76
Terrible 6% 3% 16% 2% 6% 2% 16% 7% 12% 4% 4% 6% 7%
ACDE E ACDE 1J
876 128 45 54 345 263 42 243 161 232 170 214 662
Top 2 Box 58% 63% 27% 55% 60% 75% 40% 54% 55% 61% 68% 61% 57%
BF BF BF ABCDF B GH
626 76 124 44 232 90 61 210 132 149 80 135 491
Bottom 2 Box 42% 37% 73% 45% 40% 25% 60% 46% 45% 39% 32% 39% 43%
E ACDEF E E ACDE J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Your own personal financial situation] How would you rate the following:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?0PE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

110 11 7 5 50 31 6 22 14 31 38 20 91

Excellent 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 15% 6% 8%
GHI

779 104 76 43 299 202 55 176 126 243 163 188 591

Good 52% 51% 45% 44% 52% 57% 54% 39% 43% 64% 65% 54% 51%
BC GH GH

466 63 59 40 179 92 33 186 108 84 45 103 364

Poor 31% 31% 35% 41% 31% 26% 32% 41% 37% 22% 18% 29% 32%

E 1J 1J
147 26 26 10 49 27 9 70 45 22 5 38 109
Terrible 10% 13% 15% 10% 8% 8% 9% 15% 15% 6% 2% 11% 9%
DE 1J 1J J

889 115 83 48 349 233 61 197 140 274 200 208 682

Top 2 Box 59% 57% 49% 49% 60% 66% 59% 44% 48% 2% 80% 60% 59%
BC BC GH GHI

613 89 86 49 228 119 42 256 153 107 50 141 472

Bottom 2 Box 41% 43% 51% 51% 40% 34% 41% 56% 52% 28% 20% 40% 41%

DE DE 1J 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Your ability to afford the basics, like housing, transportation, food and clothing] How would you rate the following:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K - <$60K

$60K -
<$100K

$100K+

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

172 22 12 9 64 55 10 30 22 51 61 36 136

Excellent 11% 11% 7% 9% 11% 16% 10% 7% 7% 13% 24% 10% 12%
B GH GHI

770 100 77 42 294 201 57 173 141 237 146 182 588

Good 51% 49% 45% 43% 51% 57% 55% 38% 48% 62% 59% 52% 51%
C GH GH

441 51 61 43 177 83 27 186 100 77 38 102 339

Poor 29% 25% 36% 44% 31% 23% 26% 41% 34% 20% 15% 29% 29%

E ADEF 1J 1J
119 31 20 3 42 14 9 64 30 16 5 28 91
Terrible 8% 15% 12% 3% 7% 4% 9% 14% 10% 4% 2% 8% 8%
CDE CE 1J 1J

942 122 88 51 358 256 67 203 163 288 207 218 724

Top 2 Box 63% 60% 52% 52% 62% 2% 65% 45% 56% 76% 83% 63% 63%
ABCD BC G GH GHI

560 82 80 47 219 97 35 250 130 93 43 130 430

Bottom 2 Box 37% 40% 48% 48% 38% 28% 35% 55% 44% 24% 17% 37% 37%

E EF EF E HI1J 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Your job security] How would you rate the following:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K - <$60K

$60K -
<$100K

$100K+

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

Base: All respondents 938 126 97 93 342 183 97 172 172 281 246 324 614
Weighted 851 117* 88* 47 321 222 56* 172 171 248 192 256 595

144 18 15 6 53 41 11 24 22 43 52 47 97
Excellent 17% 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 19% 14% 13% 17% 27% 18% 16%

GHI

503 80 48 31 185 130 29 93 100 147 113 154 349

Good 59% 68% 54% 66% 58% 59% 52% 54% 59% 60% 59% 60% 59%
F

172 14 19 9 72 44 13 43 39 53 25 48 124

Poor 20% 12% 22% 19% 22% 20% 23% 25% 23% 21% 13% 19% 21%
J J J

33 5 6 1 11 7 3 12 10 5 3 8 25

Terrible 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4%
1J J

647 98 62 37 239 171 40 117 122 190 164 201 446

Top 2 Box 76% 84% 71% 79% 74% 7% 71% 68% 72% 77% 86% 78% 75%
F GHI

204 19 25 10 83 51 16 55 49 58 28 56 149

Bottom 2 Box 24% 16% 29% 21% 26% 23% 29% 32% 28% 23% 14% 22% 25%
A J J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Your ability to save for retirement or an emergency] How would you rate the following:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K - <$60K

$60K -
<$100K

$100K+

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

115 16 10 5 54 28 3 23 15 36 33 24 92

Excellent 8% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 5% 5% 10% 13% 7% 8%
F GH

556 71 49 31 215 149 41 91 99 183 134 137 419

Good 3% 35% 29% 32% 3% 42% 40% 20% 34% 48% 54% 39% 36%
B G GH GH

553 67 62 43 207 131 42 206 111 118 66 126 427

Poor 3% 33% 3% 44% 36% 3% 41% 45% 38% 31% 26% 36% 37%

1J J
278 50 46 18 101 45 17 133 68 44 18 61 217
Terrible 18% 25% 27% 19% 17% 13% 17% 29% 23% 12% 7% 18% 19%
E DE 1J 1J

671 87 60 36 268 176 44 114 114 219 167 161 510

Top 2 Box 45% 43% 35% 3% 47% 50% 43% 25% 39% 58% 67% 46% 44%
B BC G GH GHI

831 117 109 62 308 176 59 339 179 162 84 187 643

Bottom 2 Box 55% 57% 65% 63% 53% 50% 57% 75% 61% 42% 33% 54% 56%

DE E HI1J 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Improve Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
242 24 39 19 98 50 13 82 43 66 36 62 181
The national economy of Canada 16% 12% 23% 20% 17% 14% 13% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16%
AE
229 30 38 14 70 59 18 74 47 56 36 57 172
The economy within your province 15% 15% 22% 15% 12% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15%
D
332 45 50 19 128 73 17 105 64 84 67 93 239
Your own personal financial situation 22% 22% 30% 19% 22% 21% 16% 23% 22% 22% 27% 27% 21%
F
Your ability to afford the basics, like housing, 251 28 38 12 104 56 13 i 56 58 46 65 186
transportation, food and clothing 17% 14% 23% 12% 18% 16% 12% 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 16%
F
128 17 25 6 32 38 11 35 31 37 21 31 97
Your job security 15% 14% 28% 13% 10% 17% 19% 20% 18% 15% 11% 12% 16%
ACD D D J
231 26 30 11 92 58 15 68 43 52 49 68 164
Your ability to save for retirement or an emergenc
vy gency 15% 13% 18% 11% 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 20% 19% 14%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/h/ilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Stay the same Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
934 127 96 55 346 244 67 281 181 235 160 224 710
The national economy of Canada 62% 62% 57% 56% 60% 69% 66% 62% 62% 62% 64% 64% 62%
BCD
951 128 94 62 353 254 59 283 172 249 167 223 728
The economy within your province 63% 63% 56% 64% 61% 72% 58% 62% 59% 65% 67% 64% 63%
BDF
914 117 92 61 347 232 64 259 168 243 151 202 711
Your own personal financial situation 61% 57% 55% 63% 60% 66% 62% 57% 57% 64% 60% 58% 62%
Your abilty to afford the basics, like housing, 972 131 102 60 363 252 65 271 179 260 170 216 757
transportation, food and clothing 65% 64% 61% 61% 63% 71% 64% 60% 61% 68% 68% 62% 66%
D G
616 89 49 35 245 162 35 107 116 187 149 192 423
Your job security 72% 76% 56% 75% 76% 73% 63% 62% 68% 76% 7% 75% 71%
B B BF B G G
944 122 109 59 365 227 63 275 168 255 164 206 738
Your ability to save for retirement or an emergenc
vy gency 63% 60% 64% 61% 63% 64% 61% 61% 57% 67% 66% 59% 64%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/h/ilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Worsen Summary] In the next year, do you expect the following to improve, worsen, or stay the same:

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
325 53 34 24 134 59 22 91 70 80 53 62 263
The national economy of Canada 22% 26% 20% 24% 23% 17% 21% 20% 24% 21% 21% 18% 23%
E
322 46 37 21 154 39 25 96 74 76 48 68 254
The economy within your province 21% 23% 22% 22% 27% 11% 25% 21% 25% 20% 19% 20% 22%
E E E E E
256 41 27 17 102 47 22 89 61 54 32 53 203
Your own personal financial situation 17% 20% 16% 18% 18% 13% 21% 20% 21% 14% 13% 15% 18%
J J
Your ability to afford the basics, like housing, 2r8 44 28 26 110 45 24 105 58 62 34 68 210
transportation, food and clothing 19% 22% 17% 27% 19% 13% 24% 23% 20% 16% 14% 19% 18%
E E E J
107 11 14 6 44 22 10 30 24 24 22 32 75
Your job security 13% 10% 16% 12% 14% 10% 17% 18% 14% 10% 12% 13% 13%
I
326 56 30 28 120 68 25 110 83 74 36 74 252
Your ability to save for retirement or an emergenc
vy gency 22% 27% 18% 28% 21% 19% 24% 24% 28% 19% 15% 21% 22%
J 1J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/h/ilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Canada, overall, is well positioned to weather a recession] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

78 8 10 2 36 14 7 26 20 15 15 23 55
Strongly agree 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5%

691 98 48 44 264 195 42 225 129 165 120 156 535
Somewhat agree 46% 48% 28% 45% 46% 55% 41% 50% 44% 43% 48% 45% 46%

B B B BDF B

584 85 77 40 211 127 44 165 107 162 92 135 449
Somewhat disagree 39% 41% 46% 41% 37% 36% 43% 36% 36% 42% 37% 39% 39%

149 14 33 12 65 16 9 38 37 39 22 34 115
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 20% 12% 11% 5% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10%

ADEF E E

769 106 58 46 301 209 49 250 150 180 136 179 590

Top 2 Box 51% 52% 35% 47% 52% 59% 48% 55% 51% 47% 54% 52% 51%
B B BC B

733 98 110 52 276 143 53 203 144 201 114 169 564

Bottom 2 Box 49% 48% 65% 53% 48% 41% 52% 45% 49% 53% 46% 48% 49%
ADEF E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[I personally am well positioned to weather a recession] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

119 15 8 6 52 29 9 27 24 31 31 25 94
Strongly agree 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 13% 7% 8%

G

569 72 55 34 227 145 37 141 84 178 124 138 432

Somewhat agree 38% 35% 32% 35% 39% 41% 36% 31% 28% 47% 50% 40% 37%
GH GH

523 73 46 38 196 136 34 166 121 111 74 115 407

Somewhat disagree 35% 36% 27% 39% 34% 39% 33% 37% 41% 29% 29% 33% 35%
B 1J

291 44 60 20 102 43 23 119 65 61 21 70 221

Strongly disagree 19% 21% 35% 20% 18% 12% 22% 26% 22% 16% 8% 20% 19%
E ACDEF E 1J J J

688 87 63 40 279 173 46 168 107 208 155 163 526

Top 2 Box 46% 43% 37% 41% 48% 49% 45% 37% 37% 55% 62% 47% 46%
B GH GH

814 117 105 58 298 179 56 285 186 172 95 186 628

Bottom 2 Box 54% 57% 63% 59% 52% 51% 55% 63% 63% 45% 38% 53% 54%
D 1J 1J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[I believe that Canada will enter into a recession in the next year] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?0PE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
150 22 24 8 68 17 11 40 44 31 25 44 106

Strongly agree 10% 11% 14% 8% 12% 5% 11% 9% 15% 8% 10% 13% 9%

E E E |

631 87 79 47 247 129 41 197 123 160 100 152 478

Somewhat agree 42% 43% A47% 48% 43% 37% 40% 43% 42% 42% 40% 44% 41%
643 7 62 38 237 184 46 192 106 172 113 135 509
Somewhat disagree 43% 38% 37% 39% 41% 52% 45% 42% 36% 45% 45% 39% 44%

ABCD
78 18 4 5 25 22 5 25 20 18 12 17 61
Strongly disagree 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 5%
BD
781 109 103 55 315 147 52 237 167 192 125 197 584
Top 2 Box 52% 53% 61% 56% 55% 42% 51% 52% 57% 50% 50% 57% 51%
E E E E
721 95 66 43 262 206 50 216 126 189 125 151 570
Bottom 2 Box 48% A7% 39% 44% 45% 58% 49% 48% 43% 50% 50% 43% 49%
ABCD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[It is important to me that the next government balance the federal budget and not run a deficit] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME i p—
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?OPE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

402 53 53 32 166 72 26 117 81 113 59 98 305
Strongly agree 27% 26% 32% 33% 29% 20% 26% 26% 28% 30% 23% 28% 26%

E E E

760 98 85 40 276 215 46 237 146 173 136 173 587

Somewhat agree 51% 48% 50% 41% 48% 61% 45% 52% 50% 45% 54% 50% 51%
ACDF |

278 43 25 23 100 58 28 76 52 80 50 60 218

Somewhat disagree 19% 21% 15% 24% 17% 17% 27% 17% 18% 21% 20% 17% 19%
BDE
62 10 5 2 35 7 2 23 14 15 6 18 44
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4%
E

1162 151 138 72 441 287 73 354 227 286 194 271 891

Top 2 Box 7% 74% 82% 74% 76% 81% 71% 78% 7% 75% 78% 78% 7%
F F

340 53 30 26 136 66 30 99 66 95 56 7 262

Bottom 2 Box 23% 26% 18% 26% 24% 19% 29% 22% 23% 25% 22% 22% 23%
BE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following do you believe the next federal government should be focused on the most?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$$6:?0PE)K $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
Balancing the budget, even if it means spending cuts or 469 59 64 36 174 m 2 109 % 129 o7 116 353
tax increases 31% 29% 38% 37% 30% 32% 24% 24% 31% 34% 39% 33% 31%
F F G G
. - . 537 71 52 30 207 137 40 170 115 126 85 118 419
Lowering taxes, even if it means continued budget
deficits or spending cuts 36% 35% 31% 30% 36% 39% 39% 38% 39% 33% 34% 34% 36%
- . 496 73 53 32 196 105 38 174 88 126 69 115 381
Investing in government programs, even if it means no
tax cuts or continued budget deficits 33% 36% 31% 32% 34% 30% 37% 38% 30% 33% 27% 33% 33%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - MIN/OIP - Q/RISITIUIV - W/X - YIZ - albicldle - g/hlilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



